# OP \$165.00 14765

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                     |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Harris Trust and Savings Bank |          | 109/01/2004 1  | Illinois chartered stock savings bank: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Alpha Technologies U.S., L.P. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2689 Wingate Avenue           |  |
| City:           | Akron                         |  |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 44314                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1476562 | RETRONEU       |
| Registration Number: | 0897811 | TEL-TAK        |
| Registration Number: | 1561964 | MDR 2000       |
| Registration Number: | 1608950 | MOONEY MV 2000 |
| Registration Number: | 1842800 | RPA 2000       |
| Registration Number: | 2010120 | ODR 2000       |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7190

Email: nathaniel.panek@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Panek
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0214

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 3972.039        |  |
|--|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Nathaniel Panek |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Dynisco_TMs#page1.tif source=Dynisco_TMs#page2.tif |                 |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0215 **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS** 

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 15th day of September

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK ("Lender"), in favor of ALPHA

TECHNOLOGIES U.S., L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest (including all

liens and security interests) upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, its liens and security interests having been established under and

pursuant to a certain security document dated as of June 30, 1996, and recorded on May 22,

1998 at Reel 1729, Frame 0826 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, made

by Company in favor of Lender.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

("Lender

Title: Vice

# 441500 v02 0/1/04 10:51 AM 0ansv021 DOC

2072 020

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

| TRADEMARK      | FEDERAL REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|----------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| RETRONELL      | 1,476,562                      | 02/16/88          |
| Tel-Tak        | 0,897,811                      | 9/1/70            |
| MDR 2000       | 1,561,964                      | 10/24/1989        |
| Mooney MV 2000 | 1,608,950                      | 8/7/90            |
| RPA 2000       | 1,842,800                      | 7/5/1994          |
| ODR 2000       | 2,010,120                      | 10/22/96          |

**RECORDED: 09/03/2004**